
 

Holy Trinity Catholic School PTA 
2025 – 2026 School Year 

 
Executive Committee 

PRESIDENT 
Mary Nancy Chatel (502.457.4884) 

mnchatel@lsir.com 
Kara Judd (502.553.2706) 

juddkara@gmail.com 
 

CLIFTON PRESIDENT  
Melissa Parshall (973.534.8692) 
Melissa.parshall77@gmail.com 

 
SECRETARY 

Jackie Jarboe (502.974.1612) 
jmjarboe@gmail.com 

VICE PRESIDENT  
Sarah Johanboeke (502.644.1739) 

sarah@lukenassociates.com 
 
 
 

CLIFTON VICE PRESIDENT 
Anissa Brown (502.548.1050) 

Ab0727@icloud.com 
 

TREASURER 
Jennifer Kuerzi (502.550.3637) 

Jennifer.thomas@cbh.com 

 
Committee Chairs 

ART TO REMEMBER 
Sarah Schweda (216.533.4994) 

schwedaws@outlook.com 
CLIFTON: Ashley Gillenwater (502.303.3568) 

Ashleygillengirl@gmail.com 
  
 
 

BOOK FAIR/LIBRARY 
  OPEN 

 
 

BOX TOPS/KROGER 
STM: Jessica McKenzie (502.777.6263) 

jessicascottsimon@gmail.com 
CLIFTON:  OPEN 

 
 

CAMP HI-HO Day 
Shannon Stiglitz (502.229.9454) 

sstiglitz@kyretail.com 
 
 
 
 

 

CHRISTMAS WRAPPING 
Jackie Jarboe (502.974.1612) 

jmjarboe@gmail.com 
CLIFTON:  OPEN 

 
 

COMMUNICATIONS 
STM: Mandi McNeal (502.762.4978) 

mandimcneal@gmail.com 
CLIFTON: Benny Willis (502.500.1252) 

bennylois@yahoo.com 
 
 

EAGLE WALK 
 Molly Willer (502.930.9533) 

mwiller@ht-school.org 
CLIFTON: Anissa Brown (502.548.1050) 

Ab0727@icloud.com 
 
 

EDUKIT 
Charlotte VanHimbergen (502.741.6063) 

cvanhimbergen@icloud.com 
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Holy Trinity Catholic School PTA 
2025 – 2026 School Year 

 
 

FATHER DAUGHTER DANCE 
Heather Capstick (317.902.8429) 

Hsexton1025@gmail.com  
CLIFTON: Anissa Brown (502.548.1050) 

Ab0727@icloud.com 
 
 

FEBRUARY PARENT ONLY EVENT 
 OPEN 

Clifton: OPEN 
 
 

FIELD DAY 
 Cindy Crabtree (502.552.5519) 

cindysuecrabtree@gmail.com 
Clifton: OPEN 

 
 

HOSPITALITY 
Jamie Pilon (502.664.0319) 

agentjamiepilon@gmail.com 
Brittany Metten (502.767.9055) 

brittanymetten@yahoo.com 
CLIFTON: Ashleigh Crabtree (502.939.4423) 

ashleighrcrabtree@gmail.com 
 
 

MOTHER/SON OUTING 
Taylor Jackson (502.724.5067) 

Tflorence12@gmail.com 
 
 

ROOM PARENTS 
Jessica Brelage (502.645.2911) 

mjbrelage@gmail.com 
CLIFTON:  Jill Wolf (502.759.7902) 

andreajillwolf@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SKATING PARTY 

Katie Wolz (502.649.8201) 
krwolz@msn.com 

 
 

TEACHER/STAFF APPRECIATION 
 Rebecca Dydynski (502.592.9088) 

Cobb.rebecca@gmail.com 
 Andrea O’Daniel (240.381.0005) 

Andrea.metten@gmail.com 
CLIFTON: Lauren McCubbins (502.649.5805) 

Lacraf01@gmail.com 
CLIFTON:  OPEN 

 
 

TRIVIA NIGHT 
Shannon Barger (502.645.2950) 

shannonbarger9@gmail.com 
Kristin Cloern (502.494.4487) 
kristinnorriscloern@gmail.com 

 
 

CLIFTON Only:  TRUNK OR TREAT 
Jill Talbott (502.548.4180) 

Jtalbott5@icloud.com 
 
 

VOLUNTEER SIGN UPS 
Kristin Taylor (502.727.9840) 
Kristintaylor1716@gmail.com 
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